

Donna's Musings 🔮

Happy New Year! Welcome 2023! At this time of year you hear about all the highlights of the year gone by, radio stations count down the top 100 songs, some people write Christmas letters telling others about all that happened over the past year, or send picture highlights of special events. On the other side of the coin we hear talk of New Year's resolutions... questions about what we are going to change or improve on in the coming year. Five Star has some changes in its future as well!



With the Community House changing their hours and plans for remodeling it was necessary to make some changes of our own. The first one being that our January dances will be on **Wednesday** nights so we don't need to shorten our dance time. So mark your calendars now! The January dances will be **Wednesday**, January 11th and 25th. Dance lessons will start at 7 pm and dancing from 7:15 pm - 9:45 pm. These dances are at the Community House.

February will find us moving to our new location! We will be moving our dances to the American Legion Hall at 96 Churchill Rd. Auburn Hills, MI 48326. This new location will give us back our Thursday nights and a set schedule of the 1st and 3rd Thursday of the month. We will have lots of room for dancing and ample parking. We will continue to have the BYOB option with Five Star providing water and snacks. The other great thing is we will be able to go back to having half hour dance lessons. New hours will be 7 pm for set up (help is always welcome) 7:30 pm Lessons, 8pm – 10:45 Dance. We will need to clean up and be out by 11 pm.

A big thank you goes out to all those who helped scout out new locations that we could afford to dance at. With more room we will have more opportunities to grow be sure to share our exciting changes with those you meet or anyone that hasn't been at the dances lately. Check out the pictures below.

In the New Year I hope you Laugh a little louder, Smile a little bigger, Love a little Deeper, Pray a lot harder and walk through life a little slower! Donna





Wednesday Dances Rochester Community House

January 11 - Dance 7:15 pm - 9:45 pm Lesson at 7:00 pm

January 25 - Dance 7:15 pm - 9:45 pm Lesson at 7:00 pm



Thursday Dances American Legion Hall



February 2 - Winter Dance 8:00 pm - 10:45 pm Lesson at 7:30 pm

February 16 - Valentine Dance 8:00 pm—10:45 pm Lesson at 7:30 pm



















Board of Directors:

PresidentDavid Kozlowski248-571-1655President ElectOpen586-601-5555SecretaryConnie Roussin586-601-5555TreasurerTerry Mike-Kozlowski248-650-3739

Directors:

Membership	David Kozlowski	248-571-1655
Member at Large	Tess Craven	248-689-1390
Member at Large	Bill Gotts	248-217-0514
Member at Large	Brenda Gagnon	248-628-9667
Marketing	Donna Olzak	586-480-0006
	Advísors:	

Divorce Recovery Jim Blundo

Family Law Bill Reisdorf Financial Terry Mike-k

 Jim Blundo
 248-930-0644

 Bill Reisdorf
 248-766-4484

 Terry Mike-Kozlowski
 248-650-3739

This newsletter is a private publication of Five Star Social Connection, a non-profit corporation. This publication is intended solely for Five Star Social Connection members. Any reproduction or other use of this newsletter or its contents without the express written consent of Five Star Social Connection is prohibited. Notice: The Board of Directors will not tolerate any misconduct at our dances and individuals will not be allowed to return. No admittance will be made after 10:45 pm



Weather Advisory

If in doubt: Contact any board member or Rochester Community House (248-651-0622) regarding dance cancellations due to road

conditions. All members & guests will be contacted either by phone or e-mail if cancellation is imminent. Your safety is our main concern!

Our mission is to provide support and enrichment necessary to promote a healthy, social and educational environment for single parents, families, single adults, and married couples. We are structured to create an atmosphere where these needs can be addressed and individuals flourish. As a diverse organization, we strive to enrich the community where we live work and play. Five Star Connection, Inc. is a non-profit Corporation that is exempted from Federal Income Tax under Section 501c4 of The Internal Revenue Code.